

<u>IN THE COURT OF CHIEF JUDICIAL MAGISTRATE, NAGPUR</u>	
	Regular Criminal Case No.243/2008
	Order below Exhibit No.1
The State of Maharashtra, through police station Ambazari, Nagpur	Prosecution
..Versus..	
Dhiraj alias Munna Rambhau Godghate and others	Accused

Order below Exhibit No.1

The accused Nos.7 & 13 are absconding. There is no likelihood of accused Nos.7 & 13 being arrested in near future. The case is very old. Hence, it is decided to record statement of prosecution witnesses as per Section 299 of the Code of Criminal Procedure, 1973. Hence, the order :-

ORDER

- 1] Issue witness summons to all the prosecution witnesses for recording their evidence in absence of accused Nos.7 & 13 vide empowerment of Section 299 of the Code of Criminal Procedure, 1973.
- 2] Issue open (undated) non-bailable warrant against the accused Nos.7 & 13. It shall remain pending with the police station till the accused are arrested.
- 3] Issue proclamation against the accused Nos.7 & 13.
- 4] Issue notice to the surety of the accused Nos.7 & 13 to show cause as to why the surety bonds should not be forfeited and why the amount of surety bonds should not be recovered from them.
- 5] Issue notice to the accused Nos.7 & 13 to show cause as to why the Personal Recognition bonds should not be forfeited and why the amount of Personal Recognition bonds should not be recovered from them.

Place : Nagpur
Dated : 05.02 .2018

Sd/-
(R.S.Salgaonkar)
Chief Judicial Magistrate,
Nagpur

Certificate

I affirm that the contents of this PDF Judgment are same word to word, as per original Judgment.

Name of Stenographer :- Ku. G.A. Joshi (Lower Grade)